Regd off: FN 401 PN 16 Shirkey Building L/O Rajnagar SB Colony Nagpur MH 440013

CIN: U65999PN2018PTC175591 E-mail: keshav.equity@gmail.com

To, DHP INDIA LIMITED 7B, Shreelekha, 7th Floor 42A, Park Street, Kolkata West Bengal, India, 700016 E-mail - Info@Dhpindia.Com

To,
BSE LIMITED
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
E-mail-Corp.relations@bseindia.com

SUBJECT: - DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES & TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that -

- 1. We, Counter Cyclical Investments Private Limited (Portfolio Manager Acquirer) along with the Clients of Portfolio Manager (persons acting in concert) was holding a total of 1,49,953 shares in DHP India Limited (Target Company) as at 27th August, 2024 which amount to the shareholding of 4.99% of total paid up share capital of the Target Company.
- 2. On 27th August, 2024 an acquisition of 5160 shares in the Target Company amounting to the shareholding of 0.17% of total paid up share capital of the Target Company was done by the Counter Cyclical Investments Private Limited.
- 3. Taking into consideration the above, the Acquirer's shareholding along with the persons acting in concert, taken together, has reached to a total of 155113 shares in the Target Company which amounts to the shareholding of 5.17% of total paid up share capital of the Target Company.
- 4. In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the Acquirer is required to disclose the aggregate shareholding in the Target Company, which aggregates to five percent or

Regd off: FN 401 PN 16 Shirkey Building L/O Rajnagar SB Colony Nagpur MH 440013

CIN: U65999PN2018PTC175591 E-mail: keshav.equity@gmail.com

more of the shares of the Target Company, to the stock exchange where the shares of the Target Company are listed and to the Target Company.

5. Please find enclosed herewith the requisite disclosure in the prescribed format regarding aggregate shareholding in the Target Company.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Acquirer

(Counter Cyclical Investments Private Limited)

Parminder Pal Singh Bhatia

Director

(DIN: 07159378)

Date: 28/08/2024

Regd off: FN 401 PN 16 Shirkey Building L/O Rajnagar SB Colony Nagpur MH 440013

CIN: U65999PN2018PTC175591 E-mail: keshav.equity@gmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		DHP INDIA LIMITED Counter Cyclical Investment Private Limited (PMS) through its clients NO							
						s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE		
					Details	of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	the acquisition under consideration, g of acquirer along with PACs of:	entains to	ndbiad naikings a na chagan	valleli i					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	149953	4.99%	4.99%					
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		and the state of t						
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	ing support	to the first state with						
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Santa tau see	in state of the st						
	in each category)								

Regd off: FN 401 PN 16 Shirkey Building L/O Rajnagar SB Colony Nagpur MH 440013

CIN: U65999PN2018PTC175591 E-mail: keshav.equity@gmail.com

etail	s of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	5160	0.17%	0.17%
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	id	aliteran PeynTy	ill u smixi
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired		ut again et estapas ja tre paparati (complete a company)	fit pathed if the pathed is a pathed if the pathed is a pathed in the pathed is a pathed in the pathed in the pathed in the pathed is a pathed in the pathed
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		collect my authorous and	(balast
	Total $(a + b + c + d)$	5160	0.17%	0.17%
	the acquisition, holding of acquirer with PACs of:	Leading allow a Local Co. of the	orbest sultrespos a Station parties, verlapoir	to various largacitates
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	155113	5.17%	5.17%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares		for proper pale to easy	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Culti- labor	ex in the explication	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		Tool of straight pour	
	Total (a + b + c + d)	155113	5.17%	5.17%
ue /	of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	OPEN MARKET	p.1770	D-11/0

Regd off: FN 401 PN 16 Shirkey Building L/O Rajnagar SB Colony Nagpur MH 440013

CIN: U65999PN2018PTC175591 E-mail: keshav.equity@gmail.com

Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	27 th August, 2024
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	30,00,000 Shares
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30,00,000 Shares
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30,00,000 Shares

For and on behalf of Counter IVE Investments Private Limited

Name: - Mr Parminderpal Singh Bhatia

Designation: - Director Date: 28-08-2024